

BID TABULATION - WHT-065

Project: Settlers Ridge Development Roadway Improvement Project Phase II
Municipality: Township of White
County: Warren County
Bids Received: May 2, 2024

County: Warren County Bids Received: May 2, 2024				Engineer's Estimate				Top Line Construction Corp.	
								22 Fifth Street	
								Somerville, NJ 08876	
PAY ITEM NO.	Base Bid Item Description	UNITS	TOTAL QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
1	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	7	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07		
2	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,372.43	\$ 1,372.43		
3	DRUMS	UNIT	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30		
4	TRAFFIC CONES	UNIT	30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30		
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	112	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.12		
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HR	60	\$ 83.98	\$ 5,038.80	\$ 83.98	\$ 5,038.80		
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
9	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00		
10	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	251	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,550.00	\$ 16.83	\$ 4,224.33		
12	DGA BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TONS	160	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.60		
13	FULL DEPTH (8") RECLAMATION, CEMENT (INCLUDING ALL SHAPING, GRADING AND COMPACTION)	SY	4,390	\$ 16.00	\$ 70,240.00	\$ 17.69	\$ 77,659.10		
14	PORTLAND CEMENT (INCLUDING ALL MIXING AND BLENDING)	TON	100	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 246.75	\$ 24,675.00		
15	TACK COAT	GAL	225	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.25		
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12M64 SURFACE COURSE - 2" THICK	TON	535	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,850.00	\$ 127.23	\$ 68,068.05		
17	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS V	LF	46	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 138.99	\$ 6,393.54		
18	REPAIR INLET, TYPE 'B'	UNIT	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 725.20	\$ 4,351.20		
19	CURB PIECE, TYPE 'N' ECO	UNIT	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 466.88	\$ 2,801.28		
20	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 412.48	\$ 2,474.88		
21	INLET, TYPE 'B'	UNIT	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,395.76	\$ 6,395.76		
22	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	15	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 140.12	\$ 2,101.80		
23	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	70	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 65.26	\$ 4,568.20		
24	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	2,130	\$ 38.00	\$ 80,940.00	\$ 40.76	\$ 86,818.80		
25	TOPSOIL SPREADING 4" THICK	SY	800	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14.42	\$ 11,536.00		
26	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.48	\$ 384.00		
27	STRAW MULCHING	SY	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 192.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1 - 27					\$ 333,818.80		\$ 331,160.81		

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on May 2, 2024

P. Ambrose

Engineer